
Kaya Limited 

 

Registered Office: Kaya Limited, Marks, 23/C, Mahal Industries Estate, Mahakali Caves Road, Near Paper Box 
Lane, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 093. Tel.:91-22-66195000. Website: www.kaya.in 
 

CIN: L85190MH2003PLC139763 

May 28, 2024  
 

To, 
BSE Limited 
Market Operations Department, 
1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001 
BSE Scrip Code: 539276 

 
 
 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
'Exchange Plaza', 5th Floor, 
Plot No. C/1, G Block, 
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra(E), Mumbai 400051 
NSE Symbol: KAYA 

 
Dear Sir / Madam, 
 

Sub: Corrigendum to the Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year 
ended March 31, 2024. 
 
With reference to the Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter 
and year ended March 31, 2024, as approved by the Board of Directors on May 27, 2024 and 
filed with the Stock Exchanges on May 27, 2024, we wish to inform you of an inadvertent 
clerical error related to a “Consumption of stores and spares” and “Other expenses” 
disclosure.  
 

The changes in the figures are as stated in the table below: 
 

Particulars Quarter ended 31st March 2024 Year ended 31st March 2024 

Expenses Correct 
Figure 
(Rs in Lakhs) 

Figures released 
to Stock 
Exchanges on 
May 27, 2024  
(Rs in Lakhs) 

Correct 
Figure 
(Rs in Lakhs) 

Figures released 
to Stock 
Exchanges on 
May 27, 2024  
(Rs in Lakhs) 

Consumption of 
stores and spares 

930.15 (2,042.25) 2,972.40 - 

Other expenses 2,481.92 5,454.32 7,754.35 10,726.75 
 

Please note that the rest of the details appearing in the said Audited Standalone Financial 
Results remain unaffected and unchanged. 
 

We regret the inconvenience caused in this regard. You are requested to take the above 
information on record. 
 
For Kaya Limited, 
 
 
Nitika Dalmia 
Company Secretary &  
Compliance Officer 

http://www.kaya.in/

		2024-05-28T08:07:20+0530
	NITIKA SUNNY NIRMAL




